# CH \$40.00.00 9760467

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI21229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edward Fusco		01/02/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Royal Treasury, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	
Internal Address:	151 W. 42nd Street, 17th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97604672	MISFIT TOYS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Ricketts

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SURY 2402655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	Anca Nicolescu
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment - Misfit Toys#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0790

900834263

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Edward Fusco, an individual with an address of P.O. Box 236741, Cocoa, Florida

32926 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark and application listed below for listed

goods (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO. **IDENTIFIED GOODS** 

**MISFIT TOYS** U.S. App. Serial No. 97604672 Musical recordings; Musical

sound recordings

and WHEREAS, Royal Treasury, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware with an address c/o Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, 151 W. 42nd

Street, 17th Fl., New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

identified application therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or

ownership of the Trademark, effective as of the date listed below.

By: Lawrence Franco

Effective Date: January 2, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0791